



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026

Vidya Krushnarao Pansare and another.
Versus
The Executive Director Sahkar Maharshi Shivajirao
Narayanrao Nagvade and others.

...

And

Writ Petition no.283 of 2026

And

Writ Petition no.289 of 2026

...

Mr. A. P. Yenegure, Advocate for petitioners.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 25th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...